
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

District of NUTLEY 

All Funds 

For the Month Ending: B/31/15 

CASH REPORT 

Beginning 

FUNDS Balance 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

1 General Fund - Fund 10 7,317,388.21 

2 Speclal Revenue Fund - Fund 20 (See oaae 2) 291,953.85 

3 Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30 

4 Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 
1$ Total Government Funds (Lines 1 thn1 4) 

ENTERPRISE FUNDS (Fund 5X) 

6 Food Service - Fund 50 

7 ATHLETICS • FUND 51 

8 Extended Dav Program - Fund 55 

9 Total Enterprise funds (Lines S thru Bl 

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS (Fund 6X) 

10 Pavroll 

11 Payroll Agencv 

12 UnemDlovment Trust 

13 Famllv Leave Insurance Trust Fund 

14 Total Trust & Aaency Funds (Lines 10 thru 12) 

15 Total All Funds (Lines 5, 9, and 13) 

Prepared and Submitted By: 

ReoonRev2 
AUG_TREAS 

894,502.47 

700,135.33 

9,203 959.86 

242,036.98 

3,779.00 

549,141.16 

794,957.14 

1,681.91 

38,681,16 

490,985.13 

241A2 

531 489.62 

10,530,406.62 

Receii;zts 

4,396,066.93 

-
126.07 

235,063.00 

4,631,246.00 

217.83 

-
-

217.83 

454,822.74 

320,601.82 

698.60 

146,43 

776,269.69 

5,407,733.42 

AppendlxB 
Page 1 of 1 

Ending 

Disbursements Ba!-ance 

- 8 524,225.65 

3,189,209.49 196,931.57 

95,022.28 894,628.64 

- 583,632.08 

s,284,231. n 10,199,417.84 

351,556.25 239,526.81 

- s,ne.oo 
47,168.60 501 972.56 

398,724.85 745,278.37 

454,822.74 1,681.91 

319,161.52 40,021.46 

- 491,683.73 

- 387.86 

773,984.26 533,n4.95 
4,456,940.88 11,478,471.16 

Dais 

OMO 



NUTLEY BOARll OF EDUCATION 
TD BANK GENERAL ACCOUNT 

BAU\NCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF August 31, 2015 

ADD Dl;l'OSITS IN TRANSIT: 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECICS OlJTSTI\NDING: 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING 

S 8,161,367.09 

S 0.00 

S 8,161,387.09 

·~ 
$ 1,396,Dll2.87 

1~092.87 

~K BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION $ 6,761! 274.22 

GENERALLEOGERACCOUNT 
BALANCE 
ADDD!:BITS· 

DEPOSIT 

TOTAL DEB. 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BAIANCE PER 
GENERAL LEOGEJI 

5,819,849.79 

10,4li0,958,84 

' --- : 3,685,6114.82 

$ 6,765,274.22 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PB_l=_l'AREO BY: JWII..SON I OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
NUMB8l ... ~ .. ·~r-·•-cn 1 ... ~ ... ~ 
August2015 

098439 
09!l!l22 
O!!ll228 
~ 

fflOJolllls111 
1421i.li6ID111197B 

60111991178 
431.1I0119973 

10111099978 
100!091W7& 
2!10IO!I0078 
625lo!!ilil:ta I 11113.12 
840!0991118 J ~880.74 

1D45.li!D91l9l'8 I 1078.21 
2!11181i67I0111187B-------. 1236.85 

655.751099978 I 22s.11 
946:35109991& T 99.07 

411.23 
257.38 

1742.85 
5o.75 

99.15 
!16.2 

205.19 
7f!.32 
240.3 

1$.26 
11894 

13310.88 -48 
-411 

147 
196 
1116 
294 
l!ill 
2i4 

1600 

___ ... . _ ......... ·- an.s 0999711 ·e2.2a - Au9u111 
2436 3922.75 01199-47 4000 D99978 132.60 2015 oho 

4000,e 2145 099948 5.311 099978 170.04 talal 
399 7611 098948 1175 099978 17&.e9 

•••.•• --- ·- 80,594.18 145,746.73 126,197.31 150,726.115 49,4711.56 1,3116,0112.87 

T,....._.,Rept 
10,199,417.84 Line5 

7%,2711.37 Lino& 

10,944,6!16.21 -
. dlffmNl!knocs. 

6,765,274.22 Ge!leiiil 
1,484,440.07 Ref 
2,683, ll!e.lS cop IN 

1,855.84 alllllltil;o 
10,944,1196.21 bank 111C lolal 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
.., BANK CAPITAL RESERVE 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF August 31, 2015 $ 2,693,126.28 

ADD DEPOSITS 1::.;N...;T.;..RA~NS.;..l..;.T;_: -..----------. 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

I 
TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDINCi 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

...,C:NERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS: 
DEPOSIT 
INTEREST 

TOTAL DEBITS: 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ 0.00 

$ 2,693,126.28 

~:~1 
$ 0;00 

$ 0.00 

$ 2,693, 126.28 

$ 2,692,897.57 

228.71 

$ _____ ......;;.;22...;.8.;..;..7.,,..1 
$ 2,693,126.28 

s ______ __;;_o...:.o-=-o 
s ___ ..;.o..;..o"'-o 

$ 2,693,126.28 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY· JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 

TOTAL 0.00 TOTAL 0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
., BANK CAPITAL REFERENDUM 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF August 31, 2015 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT: 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

I 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTiDING, 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTJ 

$ 1,484,440.07 

$ 0.00 

$ 1,484,440.07 

~:~1 
$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION $ 1,4s4r440.01 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS: 
DEPOSIT 
INTERES 

TOTAL DEBITS: 

LESS CREDITS· 
CK# 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ 1,484,314.00 

126.07 

$ 126.07 
$ 1,484,440.07 

0.00 

$ 0.00 
-----=-$ 0.00 ----

$ 1,484,440.07 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY· JWILSON 

OUTSTANDIN[j c;HECKS 
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER 

TOTAL 0.00 TOTAL 

AMOUNT 

0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
' BANK SALARY ACCOUNT 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF August 31, 2015 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT· 

10TALSIN 

TOTAL 

checil. #110569 cashed for one cent more than written 

July #111223 cashed for one cent more than written 

TRANSIT 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

check #111592 was cut but not issued end voided 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

..:NERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS· 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
OTHER CREDITS 
INTEREST 

TOTAL DEBITS: 

LESS CREDITS· 

CK# 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER' 

0.01 

0.01 

$ 

12,214.89 

$ 

249,026.38 
205,794.49 

2.87 

$ 13,896.78 

0.02 

$ 13,896.80 

o/s wire back to general 

12,214.89 

$ 12,214.89 

$ --==1=,6=8=1.=91 .. 

1,681.81 

$ 454,822.74 

454,819.87 
2.87 

$ 456,504.65 

net pay from pa yroll summery 
EEP INTEREST SW 

$ 454,822.74 
$ 454,822.74 

$ ==o=1..!'=BB.,;1;,;;.9.;.1 

0,00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
NUMBE AMOUNT NUMBE AMOUNT 
111297 47.97 
111301 -42.4Q 
111389 1250.8-4 
111459 180.75 
111-469 102,08 
111484 18.06 
111586 685.26 
111631 1225.85 
111638 716.71 
111660 859.83 
111661 1413.19 
111663 134.48 
111668 1076.92 
111671 175.92 
111676 1-428.88 
111682 602.11 
111683 2252.55 

12,214.89 -



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
"'BANK PAYROLL AGENCY 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF August 31, 2015 
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT· 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

bank error #1459 s/b $5.72 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING· 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 
ADD DEBITS: 

DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 

ches JT DEPOSIT 
267,042 66 DEPOSIT 

DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
DEPOSIT 
Interest 

TOTAL DEBITS 

LESS CREDITS: from bank statement 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ 53,728.65 

0,20 

$ ________ 0_.2_0 

$ 53,728.85 

13,707.39 checks only 

$ 13,707.39 ------~------.-$ 

28,820.02 
24,677.49 

19.34 
1:31,335 so 

19.34 
12~.707.36 

19.34 

3.43 

$ 

$ 

13,707.39 

40,021.46 

38,561.16 

deductions bank matches pay summary 7/16 
deductions bank matches pay summary 7/30 

$ ______ :i_20--',_60_1_.e...,..2 should match JTpay sum 
$ 359,182.98 

27,633.75 
259,573.50 
31,954.27 

Agency checks 
Agency electronic payments matches pay summar 
Agency other with drawls matches pay summary 

$ ______ 3_19--',_16_1_.5~2 
$ 319,161.52 

$ 40,021.46 

DIFFERENCE 0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY; JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 

1233 9226.72 
1423 34,36 
1424 5.72 
1441 221.00 
1450 34.36 
1451 5.72 
1501 1053.00 
1502 1655.34 
1503 81250 
1504 221.00 
1505 437.67 

sheet 

TOTAL 13,707.39 TOTAL 0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
, BANK UNEMPLOYMENT 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF August 31, 2015 $ 93,505.00 

CD'S 398,178.73 

ADD DEPOSITS IN_T_RA_N_S_IT_: -----------. 

TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTANDING: 

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTANDING 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCILIATION 

GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS: 

TOTAL DEBITS: 

LESS CREDITS: 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

DEPOSIT 
INTERESl 
DEPOSIT 

CD interest 

CK# 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ 0.00 

$ 491,683.73 

::~1 
$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 491,683.73 

$ 490,985.13 

413.76 
7.89 

276.95 

$ 698.60 
$ 491,683.73 

$ 0.00 ----=-s 0.00 -----

$ 491,683.73 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: JWILSON 

OUTSTANDING vNECKS 
NUMBER IAMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT 

TOTAL 0.00 TOTAL 0 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
"'I BANK FAMILY LEAVE 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 
AS OF August 31, 2015 $ __ 3_8_7._B5_ 

ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT: ---1-----, 
TOTALS IN TRANSIT 

TOTAL 

$ __ 0_.00_ 

LESS CHECKS OUTSTAND .. IN_G_: __ .,..,.. .. 
0.00 
0.00 

$ 387.B5 ----

TOTAL CHECKS OUTSTAN s __ o_.oo_ 

BANK BALANCE PER 
STATEMENT RECONCIL 

GENERALLEDGERACCOUNT 
BALANCE 

ADD DEBITS: 
DEPOSIT 
INTERES 
Dt:1-'0SIT 

87.77 
0.02 

58.64 

$ 0.00 

$ ===38=7=.8-5 

$ 241.42 ----

TOTAL DEBITS: $ 146.43 

LESS CREDITS: 
CK# 

TOTAL CREDITS: 

BANK BALANCE PER 
GENERAL LEDGER 

$ 387.85 ----

$ 0.00 
-----,-$ 0.00 ----

$ =====3=8=7 '==85.., 

0.00 

RECONCILIATION DATE 
PREPARED BY: 
NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER 

TOTAL 0.00 TOTAL 

JWILSON 
AMOUNT 

0 




